IN THE COURTS OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2023-23

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE JOHN REED

WHEREAS, the Legislature has created magistrate positions for the First Judicial Circuit;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that I, John L. Miller, pursuant to authority

vested in me as Chief Judge of the First Judicial Circuit do hereby appoint John Reed as Magistrate

for the First Judicial Circuit effective August 23, 2023, to serve in all areas of responsibility

authorized pursuant to Florida court rules and statutes.

The Magistrate is required to take the appropriate oath and said instrument shall be duly

recorded.

DONE AND ORDERED at Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida this 19th day of July, 2023.

//s// John L. Miller

JOHN L. MILLER Chief Judge

Copies furnished to:

All Judges, First Judicial Circuit

Clerk of Court, Escambia County

Clerk of Court, Santa Rosa County

Clerk of Court, Okaloosa County

Clerk of Court, Walton County

Kasey R. Watson, Trial Court Administrator

Honorable John Reed

For publication: www.FirstJudicialCircuit.org